

Real Estate and Claims Division

Property:

High Lake Substation East Bay Twp., Michigan

Date: August 27, 2012

To: Records Center

From: Elaine Clifford

Subject: <u>High Lake Substation</u> Electric Substation Easement Agreement Transmission Line Easement Agreement

Attached are copies of the following:

Electric Substation Easement Agreement whereby Traverse City Power & Light granted METC an easement for substation purposes in East Bay Twp., Michigan, in order to construct the High Lake Substation.

Transmission Line Easement Agreement whereby Traverse City Power & Light granted METC an easement for electric transmission line purposes in East Bay Twp., Michigan, in order to connect the High Lake Substation into the existing Keystone-Plum line.

There is no consideration.

This easement was processed by Jenny D'Anna.

Attachment (s)